METHODOLOGY AND SCIENRIFIC SUPPORT UNIT

111% SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE PLENARY

Meeting date: 16-17 November 2022
Meeting hours: 09:00-18:00, 16 Nov.
09:00-13:15, 17 Nov.

Meeting venue: Web conference
Chair: Simon More

Agenda

o lTopic

1

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

Welcome and apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of Interest of SC Members

Scientific outputs submitted for information/ discussion/ possible
endorsement/adoption

Feedback on the ongoing drafting of the opinion on fluoride (EFSA-Q-2021-00358)
For information

Draft review of the existing health-based guidance values for copper and its
exposure assessment from all sources (EFSA-Q-2020-00399)
For discussion and possible adoption

Draft new Annex to the nano technical guidance on ‘Degradation/dissolution rate
under acidic conditions’
For possible adoption

Draft guidance on Protocol development (EFSA-Q-2019-00256)
For discussion
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4.5

4.6

5.1

5.1.1

5.1.2

5.2

5.2.1

5.2.2

5.2.3

6.1

Draft protocol of the opinion on bromide (EFSA-Q-2022-00329)
For discussion and possible endorsement for public consultation

Draft technical report to assess reliability and relevance of the Genotoxicity studies

For discussion and possible endorsement

Feedback from the Scientific Panels, EFSA, the European Commission

Feedback from Panels:

- Overview of the work-programme of GMO panels

- Overview of the work-programme of PPR Panel
- Last minute issues relevant for the Scientific Committee (if time allows)

Feedback from EFSA:
Feedback from the WG uncertainty
For information and discussion

Follow up discussion on Applicability of the margin of exposure in the risk
assessment of botanicals and botanical preparation used as feed additives
For discussion

Draft framework for guidance on read-across
For preliminary discussion

Other topics for information and discussion
Review of Plain Language Summary: programme and future direction.

Introduction to Food Risk Assess Europe
For information

Any other business

End of the meeting



